

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2018/156
<b>Date request received:</b>	09/05/2018
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	24/05/2018
<b>Category:</b>	Estates
<b>Tags:</b>	Cost, spend, potholes, repairs, size,

### Request Detail:

Could you please provide the following information relating to potholes across your estate:

1. Please detail the annual cost to your Trust of a) damage directly caused by potholes and b) repairing potholes, in each financial year since 2010.
2. Please detail how many potholes there are across your estate in total at the current time.
3. How many potholes have been reported on your estate each year since 2010?
4. What is the diameter of the largest pothole currently on your estate? Please also provide details of the size of the largest pothole which has existed on your estate since 2010.
5. Please outline how many occasions there have been when you wished to repair a pothole, but due to funding shortages the pothole was not repaired or the repair was delayed.

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**